505136820 10/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5183583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH EIBL	09/26/2018
JON-EMILE KENNY	09/26/2018
PAUL MAGNIN	09/19/2018
ANDREW EIBL	09/26/2018
RONALD GATZKE	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1929803 ONTARIO CORP., (O/A FLOSONICS MEDICAL)
Street Address:	73 ELM STREET
City:	SUDBURY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P3C 1R7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15877251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127914-8001.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Sher/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Flosonics_Assignment1#page1.tif source=Flosonics_Assignment1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047215 FRAME: 0304



PATENT REEL: 047215 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignors"):

- Joseph Eibl having a mailing address of 919 Elliott Avenue, Sudbury, Ontario,
 Canada P3E 6J5;
- Jon-Emile Kenny having a mailing address of 919 Elliott Avenue, Sudbury,
 Ontario, Canada P3E 6J5;
- Paul Magnin having a mailing address of 6573 Marissa Loop PH-1, Naples
 Florida 34108
- Andrew Eibl having a mailing address of 24 Palladium Place, Sudbury,
 Ontario, Canada P3E QE1
- Ronald Gatzke having a mailing address of 75 Prospect Hill Road, Lexington,
 Massachusetts 02421

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED FLUID RESPONSE MEASUREMENT, filed on January 22, 2018, as U.S. Application No. 15/877,251 (the "Application").

1929803 ONTARIO CORP. (o/a Flosonics Medical), having its principal place of business at 73 Elm Street, Sudbury, Ontario, Canada P3C 1R7 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the

right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered.

Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For 1929803 ONTARIO CORP(o/a Fiosonics	Medical):
Date: <u>≤∞√76.20/\$</u>	Signature	44,72
		Authorized Signer
		- Y Jesseph 8761
		Authorized Signer – Printed Name
		CEO
		Authorized Signer - Title

		Joseph Eibl
Date:		
United States of An	nerica)	
State of		88.:
County of		*
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Joseph Eibl	, to me known to be the individual
described in and wi of the same.	na executed th e foregai	ng instrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public

Date:

United States of America
State of State o

Date: Sign	12018		
United States of Ame State of	enca () <u>- 19xxalas ()</u>	\$ 6 1.	
County of $On this S(N) $	(a)\usas		
personally came	Paul Magnin	, to me known to	be the individual
of the same.	o executed the toregon	g instrument, and acknov	vieagea execution
		Notary-Public Withward Dry	/

PATENT REEL: 047215 FRAME: 0311

Andrew Eibi

Date: <u>Sept</u>	26,2018	
United States of An	nerica)	
State of) ss	\$.
County of		
On this	day of	
personally came	Andrew Eibl	, to me known to be the individual
described in and w	ho executed the foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
	9	
		Notary Public

Ronald Gatzke

Date: <u>19</u>	SEPT. 2018	
United States of Ar		ello.
State of County of	} ss.:	
On this	day of	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally came	Ronald Gatzke	, to me known to be the individual
described in and will of the same.	ho executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledged execution
	"	otary Public